projects shall offer a range of sizes and number of bedrooms comparable to those units that are 
available to other tenants. 

(b) Minimum Rent Restrictions. Except for projects subject to an existing Residential Rental Regulatory 
Agreement that propose tenant paid rents and income targeting not exceeding one hundred-five percent 
(105%) of the current rents and targeting and operate with a vacancy rate of no more than five percent 
(5%), for single room occupancy and special needs housing a vacancy rate of no more than ten percent 
(10%) as demonstrated by a market study completed pursuant to 26 U.S.C.

[...]

treatment in the tie-breaker in order to reduce the incentive to build an abundance of larger units 
simply to improve a project’s tie-breaker score. 

Section 5232. Competitive Application Process Maximum Allocation Amount. (a) For projects 
subject to the Competitive Application Process, the Committee will allocate no more than fifty seventy-five 
million dollars ($50,000,000) ($75,000,000) for any proposed Qualified Residential Rental Project. Where 
a proposed Qualified Residential Rental Project is located within one-fourth (1/4) mile of another 
Qualified Residential Rental Project involving the same Project Sponsor or a Related Party to the Project 
Sponsor, the Allocation amounts for the Qualified Residential Rental Projects cannot, in the aggregate, 
exceed fifty seventy-five million dollars ($50,000,000) ($75,000,000) within a calendar year. 
(b) The Committee may waive this maximum allocation amount if the Committee determines that the 
demand for allocation for Qualified Residential Rental Projects is such that the maximum allocation 
amount is not warranted. An Applicant requesting an Allocation in excess of fifty seventy-five million